
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:609
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
TRAINS FROM NAGPUR
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any demand has been made to start new trains from Nagpur (Maharashtra) to all other places of the country particularly from North East region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Railways thereto ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. At present, 15611/15612 Lokmanya Tilak (T)- Kamakhaya Express (weekly) is available from Nagpur.
However, following trains have been introduced serving Nagpur station during 2011-2012 :-

1. 12949/12950 Porbandar-Santragachi Kavi Guru Exp. (weekly)

2. 11403/11404 Nagpur-Shri Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj (T) Express (bi-weekly)

3. 17005/17006 Hyderabad-Darbhanga Exp.(weekly)

4. 22845/22846 Hatia-Pune Express (bi-weekly)

5. 15023/15024 Gorakhpur-Yesvantpur Exp.(weekly)

6. 22111/22112 Nagpur-Bhusaval Exp. (tri-weekly)

7. 12993/12994 Puri-Gandhidham Exp. (weekly)

8. 22815/22816 Bilaspur-Ernakulam Exp. (weekly)

9. 22403/22404 New Delhi-Puducherry Exp. (weekly)

Further, it is also proposed to introduce 12767/12768 Santragachi- Hazur Sahib Nanded Express (weekly) serving Nagpur during 2011-2012.
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